85/108534

CH \$240.00 8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krause Corporation		05/02/2011	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuhn Krause, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 South Monroe	
City:	Hutchinson	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85108534	EXCALIBUR
Serial Number:	85108433	EXCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3832962	GLADIATOR
Registration Number:	1641906	К
Registration Number:	1648658	KRAUSE
Registration Number:	1405517	LANDKING
Registration Number:	1394659	LANDSAVER
Registration Number:	2864507	LANDSMAN
Registration Number:	3842883	STRIK'R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Optican Herman and Andrew G. Colomb

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0267

900192231

	10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Overland Park, KANSAS 66210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1838.077		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman		
Signature:	/JOH/		
Date:	05/18/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0268

ANNEX A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF. KRAUSE CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, Krause Corporation, a Kansas corporation originally formed by the filing of Articles of Incorporation on April 17, 1946 under the name Krause Plow Corporation, Inc., hereby adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Krause Corporation, all in accordance with Sections 17-6602 and 17-6605 of the Kansas General Corporation Code:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kuhn Krause, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Kansas is 112 SW 7th Street, Suite 3C, Topeka, Kansas 66603. The name of its registered agent in the State of Kansas is The Corporation Company, Inc.

THIRD: This Corporation is organized FOR PROFIT and the purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Kansas General Corporation Code,

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall be authorized to issue is 800,000 shares consisting of one class only, designated as "Common Stock," with a par value of \$10.00 per share.

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.

SIXTH: The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of one or more members, with the exact number of Directors of the Corporation to be fixed by, and in the manner provided in, the By-Laws of the Corporation.

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, repeal or change any provision contained in these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation or any amendment thereof, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Kansas, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders here and are granted subject to this reservation.

REINHART\5146298

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0269** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Krause Corporation has caused these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be duly executed effective as of May 2, 2011.

KRAUSE CORPORATION

By: ______Name: Thierry

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Title: Secretary

State of Wisconsin.)

County of <u>(reen</u>)

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Thierry R. Krier, who is the Chief Executive Officer and Jill Leitzen, who is the Secretary of Krause Corporation, a Kansas corporation, have signed the foregoing document, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this 2nd day of May, 2011 that, being informed of the contents of said document, each of them, as the foregoing above-named officers of Krause Corporation and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said company.

Schriftery Public

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires on 12-8-2013

REINHART\5146298

RECORDED: 05/18/2011

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0270